general and administrative expenses by $18,000 from $131,000 to $149,000 for the period from April 28, 2023 (date of inception) to December 31, 2023, as a result of
correcting the expense incurred in connection with the Company’s arrangements with third-party manufacturing organizations and professional service providers.

The following tables present the impact of the financial statement adjustments on the Company’s previously reported financial statements as of December 31, 2023, and for the
period from April 28, 2023 (date of inception) to December 31, 2023. The “As Previously Reported” amounts in the following tables are amounts from the originally issued
financial statements included in the Form 8-K/A filed with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission on June 3, 2024. The amounts in the columns labeled
“Adjustments” represent the effect of adjustments recorded to correct the errors in those issued financial statements. The effects of the Adjustments have been corrected in all
impacted tables and footnotes throughout these financial statements.

8

The following table presents the impact of the financial statement adjustments on the Company’s previously reported balance sheet for as of December 31, 2023 (in thousands):

As Previously Reported As Restated
December 31, 2023 Adjustments December 31, 2023

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,767 $ — $ 1,767
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 7 — 7

Total assets $ 1,774 $ — $ 1,774
Liabilities, redeemable preferred stock and stockholders’ equity (deficit)
Current liabilities:

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities $ 105 $ 153 $ 258
Total liabilities 105 153 258
Redeemable preferred stock (Par value $0.0001; 6,163,075 shares authorized at December 31,
2023 and 3,627,797 shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2023) 1,550 — 1,550
Stockholders’ equity (deficit):

Common stock (Par value $0.0001; 22,880,198 shares authorized at December 31, 2023 and
11,555,570 shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2023) 1 — 1
Additional paid-in capital 777 — 777
Accumulated deficit (659) (153) (812)

Total stockholders’ equity (deficit) 119 (153) (34)
Total liabilities, redeemable preferred stock and stockholders’ equity (deficit) $ 1,774 $ — $ 1,774

The following table presents the impact of the financial statement adjustments on the Company’s previously reported statement of operations and comprehensive loss for the
period from April 28, 2023 (date of inception) to December 31, 2023 (in thousands):

As Previously Reported As Restated

For the period from
April 28, 2023 (date of
inception) to December

31, 2023 Adjustments

For the period from
April 28, 2023 (date of
inception) to December

31, 2023
Operating expenses:

Research and development (including acquired in-process research and development) $ 528 $ 135 $ 663
General and administrative 131 18 149

Total operating expenses 659 153 812
Net loss $ (659) $ (153) $ (812)

The restatement adjustments increased the net loss and the adjustment for accrued expenses in the reconciliation of the net loss to cash used in operations and had no impact on
total operating, investing or financing cash flows within the statement of cash flows for the period from April 28, 2023 (date of inception) to December 31, 2023. In connection
with the restatement, the Company also corrected the statement of cash flows and related supplemental disclosures of non-cash activities for other

9

immaterial amounts. The updates to the statement of cash flows include an addition to proceeds from issuance of debt of $30,000 and corresponding reductions in proceeds

[…]

as GAAP, with Avalo being the accounting acquirer. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not give effect to the potential impact of current financial conditions, regulatory
matters, operating efficiencies or other savings or expenses that may be associated with the integration of the two companies and does not purport to represent the actual results of operations that Avalo and
AlmataBio would have achieved had the companies been combined during the periods presented and is not intended to project the future results of operations that the combined company may achieve after the
Merger. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not reflect any potential cost savings that may be realized as a result of the Merger and also does not reflect any restructuring or integration-
related costs to achieve those potential cost savings.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(in thousands)
Avalo Therapeutics, Inc.

(Historical)
AlmataBio, Inc.

(Historical)
Transaction

Adjustments Notes Pro Forma Combined
Revenues:

Product
revenue, net $ 1,408 $ — $ — $ 1,408

License and
other revenue 516 — — 516

Total
revenues, net 1,924 — — 1,924

Operating
expenses:

Cost of
product sales 1,284 — — 1,284

Research
and development 13,784 102 — 13,886

Acquired in-
process research and
development — 561 — 561

Selling,
general and administrative 10,300 149 — 10,449

Goodwill
impairment 3,907 — — 3,907

Amortization
expense — — — —

Total
operating expenses 29,275 812 — 30,087

(27,351) (812) — (28,163)
Other

expense: —
Interest

expense, net (3,417) — — (3,417)
Change in

fair value of derivative
liability (720) — — (720)

Other
expense, net (42) — — (42)

Total other
expense, net (4,179) — — (4,179)

Loss before
income taxes (31,530) (812) — (32,342)

Income tax
expense 14 — — 14

Net loss $ (31,544) $ (812) $ — $ (32,356)

Net loss per
share of common stock, basic
and diluted $ (114) $ — $ — $ (70)

Weighted
average common stock
outstanding, basic and diluted 277,727 — 171,605 A 449,332

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2024

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(in
thousands)

Avalo Therapeutics, Inc.
(Historical)

AlmataBio, Inc.
(Historical)

Transaction
Adjustments Notes Pro Forma Combined

Operating
expenses:

Cost of
product sales (80) — — (80)

Research
and development 2,116 81 — 2,197

Acquired
in-process research and
development 27,538 — — 27,538

General
and administrative 3,193 736 — 3,929

Total
operating expenses 32,767 817 — 33,584

(32,767) (817) — (33,584)
Other

expense: —
Excess

of warrant fair value over
private placement
proceeds (79,276) — — (79,276)

Private
placement transaction
costs (9,220) — — (9,220)

Change
in fair value of derivative
liability (120) — — (120)

Interest
income, net 100 — — 100

Total
other expense, net (88,516) — — (88,516)

Loss
before income taxes (121,283) (817) — (122,100)

Income
tax expense 7 — — 7

Net loss $ (121,290) $ (817) $ — $ (122,107)

Net loss
per share of common
stock, basic and diluted $ (141) $ — $ — $ (119)

Weighted
average common stock
outstanding, basic and
diluted 859,381 — 164,062 A 1,023,443

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Description of Transactions and Basis of Presentation

Description of the Merger

On March 27, 2024 (the “Closing Date”), Avalo Therapeutics, Inc. (the “Parent” or “Avalo”) entered into a definitive merger agreement (the “Agreement”) with AlmataBio, Inc., (the “Company” or “Acquiree” or
“AlmataBio”) and the Company became a wholly owned subsidiary of the Parent (the “Transaction” or “Merger”).

Avalo’s acquisition of AlmataBio was structured as a stock-for-stock transaction whereby all outstanding equity interests in AlmataBio were exchanged in a merger for a combination of Avalo common stock and